PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Poll: COVID-19, Abortion, and Government
Topline Findings

Washington, DC, February 23, 2022 — A Reuters/Ipsos poll, fielded December 13-17, 2021, finds that a
third of Americans (32%) know that if the Supreme Court overturned Roe v. Wade it would result in laws
governing abortion to be made at the state level, allowing it to remain legal in some states and become
illegal in others. However, 16% of Americans believe abortion would become illegal in the U.S.
immediately. Overall, though, Americans are split over their opinions on abortion. Twenty-three percent
believe it should be legal in all cases and 26% believe it should be legal in most cases. Meanwhile, 25%
believe it should be illegal in most cases, and 12% believe it should be illegal in all cases. Americans are
also split on who should decide whether abortion is legal or not: 38% say the federal government, 34%
say each state government, and 28% are unsure.

Over half of Americans believe the national economy (56%) and the country in general (56%), are headed
in the wrong direction. These sentiments are driven primarily by Republicans (81%), but over half of
independents (59% and 63% respectively) agree as well. Overall, Americans are split on their feelings
over President Biden’s performance in office, with 48% approving of his work, and 48% disapproving.

Seven in 10 (73%) Americans say they are concerned about COVID-19, this includes 88% of Democrats,
58% of Republicans, and 71% of independents. The same proportion (73%) agree that inflation is a very
big concern for them and 69% say the wealthiest Americans should pay higher taxes. Nearly two-thirds
(65%) of Americans say they would be angry if the U.S. government acted in opposition to their beliefs on
COVID-19. Two out of five (40%) Americans believe the Democratic party has the better plan for
healthcare, compared to only 27% who believe it is Republicans. The same proportion, 40%, of
Americans believe the U.S. Congress is mostly dysfunctional, but occasionally can get things done.

For complete results, please refer to the following annotated questionnaire:

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
1


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

Full Annotated Questionnaire

All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strong Democrat 20% 45% 0% 0%
Moderate Democrat 16% 35% 0% 0%
Lean Democrat 9% 20% 0% 0%
Lean Republican 8% 0% 21% 0%
1. With which political | poderate Republican 13% 0% 37% 0%
party do you most :
identify? Summary Strong Republican 15% 0% 42% 0%
Independent 12% 0% 0% 100%
None of these 5% 0% 0% 0%
DK 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democrat 45% 100% 0% 0%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
2. With which political Republican 36% 0% 100% 0%
party do you most Independent 12% 0% 0% 100%
; Iy :
identify? Detailed None/DK 7% 0% 0% 0%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
All Registered Voters 81% 88% 85% 68%
3. Are you currently
registered to vote, or Not Registered Voters 19% 12% 15% 32%
2
not: Total 4407 2048 1592 517
4_1. [The national Right direction 31% 51% 12% 22%
economy] Generally
speaking, would you Wrong track 56% 37% 81% 59%
say the following things
are heading in the right Don't know 13% 12% 7% 19%
direction, or are they off
on the wrong track? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
4_2. [The country Right direction 34% 55% 14% 21%
generally] Generally
speaking, would you Wrong track 56% 35% 81% 63%
say the following things
are heading in the right Don't know 11% 10% 5% 16%
direction, or are they off
on the wrong track? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very familiar 67% 67% 75% 58%
5 1. [Donald Trump] Somewhat familiar 21% 21% 18% 26%
How familiar are you Not very familiar 6% 6% 4% 8%
with the following public heard of th
figures, taking into Haveb ?3: tf’ E[ em, 4% 4% 204 6%
account all the ways utthatsi
you may have heard
about them? Have no:hr:eer;lrd about 206 1% 1% 2%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
5_1a. [Donald Trump] N
with the following public
figures, taking into TOTAL Not Familiar 2% 1% 1% 206
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
Very familiar 65% 72% 65% 54%
Somewhat familiar 23% 21% 23% 31%
5 2. [Joe Biden] How famili 0 0 0 0
familiar are you with the Not very familiar 6% 3% 7% 7%
following public figures, | Have heard of them,
taking into account all but that's it 5% 3% 4% 7%
the ways you may have
heard about them? Have no:hheerﬁrd about 1% 1% 204 0%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
5_2a. [Joe Biden] How TOTAL Familiar 99% 99% 98% 100%
familiar are you with the
following public figures,
taking into account all TOTAL Not Familiar 1% 1% 2% 0%
the ways you may have
heard about them? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents

Very familiar 48% 56% 49% 31%

5 3. [Kamala Harris] Somewhat familiar 31% 30% 31% 35%

How familiar are you Not very familiar 10% 7% 11% 16%

with the following public

figures, taking into Have heard of them, 7% 5% 6% 10%

account all the ways but that's it
you may have heard
about them? Have no:hr:eer;lrd about 4% 20 3% 9%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5 3a. [Kamala Harris] -
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 96% 98% 97% 91%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 4% 2% 3% 9%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
Very familiar 21% 27% 19% 11%
5_4. [Pete Buttigieg] Somewhat familiar 25% 27% 25% 22%
How familiar are you Not very familiar 18% 17% 19% 21%
with the following public
figures, taking into Have heard Pf them, 12% 11% 14% 12%
account all the ways but that's it
you may have heard
about them? Have no;[hheena]\rd about 24% 18% 24% 330
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5_4a. [Pete Buttigieg] 3
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 76% 82% 76% 67%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 24% 18% 24% 33%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very familiar 19% 27% 16% 11%
5_5. [Stacey Abrams] Somewhat familiar 22% 26% 22% 17%
How familiar are you Not very familiar 21% 18% 23% 26%
with the following public H heard of th
figures, taking into aveb (ta?f: t'o E[ em, 14% 12% 15% 12%
account all the ways utthatsi
you may have heard
about them? Have no:hr:eer;lrd about 24% 18% 24% 33%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5 b5a. [Stacey Abrams] N
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 76% 82% 76% 67%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 24% 18% 24% 33%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
Very familiar 18% 23% 16% 9%
5_6. [Beto O'Rourke] Somewhat familiar 21% 25% 21% 16%
How familiar are you Not very familiar 20% 18% 21% 22%
with the following public
figures, taking into Have heard Pf them, 13% 12% 14% 12%
account all the ways but that's it
you may have heard
about them? Have no;[hheena]\rd about 29% 2304 28% 40%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5 6a. [Beto O'Rourke] -
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 71% 77% 72% 60%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 29% 23% 28% 40%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents

Very familiar 24% 28% 26% 17%

5 7. [Chris Christie] Somewhat familiar 29% 32% 30% 24%

How familiar are you Not very familiar 16% 15% 16% 20%

with the following public H heard of th

figures, taking into aveb (ta?f: t'o E[ em, 12% 12% 12% 12%

account all the ways utthatsi
you may have heard
about them? Have no:hr:eer;lrd about 18% 14% 16% 26%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5 7a. [Chris Christie] .
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 82% 86% 84 4%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 18% 14% 16% 26%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
Very familiar 23% 22% 30% 12%
5_8. [Ron DeSantis] Somewhat familiar 21% 24% 20% 19%
How familiar are you Not very familiar 19% 19% 17% 21%
with the following public
figures, taking into Have heard of them, 13% 13% 14% 13%
account all the ways but that's it
you may have heard
about them? Have ”Othheerﬁrd about 24% 21% 20% 34%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

5 8a. [Ron DeSantis] -
How familiar are you TOTAL Familiar 76% 79% 80% 66%

with the following public
figures, taking into

TOTAL Not Familiar 24% 21% 20% 34%
account all the ways
you may have heard
about them? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very familiar 33% 36% 39% 19%
Somewhat familiar 32% 35% 32% 32%
5 9. [Ted Cruz] How -
familiar are you with the Not very familiar 14% 13% 13% 21%
following public figures, Have heard of them,
taking into account all but that's it 12% 10% 12% 14%
the ways you may have
heard about them? Have no:hf;egrd about 8% 6% 5% 14%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
5_9a. [Ted Cruz] How TOTAL Familiar 92% 94% 95% 86%

familiar are you with the

following public figures,
taking into account all TOTAL Not Familiar 8% 6% 5% 14%

the ways you may have
heard about them? -

Very favorable 24% 5% 52% 15%
Somewhat favorable 12% 6% 19% 11%
Lean towards
6_1. [Donald Trump] ovorablo 9% 5% 11% 12%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 9% 7% 7% 15%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | gomewhat unfavorable 7% 8% 4% 10%
Very unfavorable 40% 69% 7% 38%
Total 4346 2024 1583 506
6_1a. [Donald Trump] TOTAL Favorable 44% 17% 82% 37%

Would you say you are
generally favorable or

TOTAL Unfavorable 56% 83% 18% 63%
unfavorable towards
these public figures? -
Summary Total 4346 2024 1583 506
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very favorable 23% 43% 5% 10%
Somewhat favorable 17% 27% 6% 15%
. L t
6_2. [Joe Biden] Would ol o‘r’;’lvb?gds 12% 14% 6% 18%
you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 10% 8% 8% 18%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | omewhat unfavorable 7% 3% 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 31% 4% 65% 30%
Total 4353 2036 1568 514
6_2a. [Joe Biden] TOTAL Favorable 52% 84% 17% 42%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or | - oA ynfavorable 48% 16% 83% 58%
unfavorable towards
these public figures? -
Summary Total 4353 2036 1568 514
Very favorable 19% 35% 3% 9%
Somewhat favorable 17% 29% 5% 11%
. Lean towards
6_3. [Kamala Harris] favorable 14% 18% 7% 21%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 12% 10% 10% 21%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | gomewhat unfavorable 8% 4% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 30% 5% 64% 27%
Total 4257 2021 1552 480
6_3a. [Kamala Harris] TOTAL Favorable 51% 82% 16% 41%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or o o o o
unfavorable towards TOTAL Unfavorable 49% 18% 84% 59%
these public figures? -
Summary Total 4257 2021 1552 480
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very favorable 15% 27% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 24% 7% 10%
- L t
6_4. [Pete Buttigieg] efz?/ o?:’b?;ds 21% 24% 17% 25%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Leafn towarlds 2204 16% 250 31%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | gomewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 16% 3% 34% 16%
Total 3422 1712 1231 351
6_4a. [Pete Buttigieg] TOTAL Favorable 52% 74% 27% 40%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or | - oA ynfavorable 48% 26% 73% 60%
unfavorable towards
these public figures? -
Summary Total 3422 1712 1231 351
Very favorable 18% 32% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 20% 7% 7%
Lean towards
6_b5. [Stacey Abrams] favorable 20% 22% 17% 20%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 24% 17% 30% 39%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | gomewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 17% 4% 32% 17%
Total 3430 1721 1227 353
6_5a. [Stacey Abrams] TOTAL Favorable 51% 74% 27% 33%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or o o o o
unfavorable towards TOTAL Unfavorable 49% 26% 73% 67%
these public figures? -
Summary Total 3430 1721 1227 353
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very favorable 12% 22% 3% 4%
Somewhat favorable 15% 23% 6% 9%
L t
6_6. [Beto O'Rourke] o ocr’;’lvb?gds 20% 25% 13% 23%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Leafn towarlds 26% 20% 20% 36%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | omewhat unfavorable 10% 6% 14% 129
Very unfavorable 16% 4% 35% 15%
Total 3213 1607 1164 319
6_6a. [Beto O'Rourke] TOTAL Favorable 47% 70% 22% 36%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or | - oA ynfavorable 53% 30% 78% 64%
unfavorable towards
these public figures? -
Summary Total 3213 1607 1164 319
Very favorable 6% 6% 7% 3%
Somewhat favorable 12% 10% 17% 9%
. - Lean towards
6_7. [Chris Christie] favorable 22% 18% 28% 23%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 28% 28% 26% 35%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | gomewhat unfavorable 15% 18% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 9% 17%
Total 3694 1793 1358 395
6_7a. [Chris Christie] TOTAL Favorable 41% 34% 52% 34%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or o o o o
unfavorable towards TOTAL Unfavorable 59% 66% 48% 66%
these public figures? -
Summary Total 3694 1793 1358 395
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Very favorable 17% 6% 35% 10%
Somewhat favorable 11% 10% 14% 8%
6_8. [Ron DeSantis] Lean towards 16% 14% 17% 18%
favorable
Would you say you are 3 r
generally favorable or ea:cn towe;)rl S 24% 23% 21% 33%
unfavorable towards untavorable
these public figures? Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 7% 12%
Very unfavorable 22% 36% 6% 19%
Total 3441 1652 1306 353
6_8a. [Ron DeSantis] TOTAL Favorable 45% 30% 66% 36%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or | ) ynfavorable 55% 70% 34% 64%
unfavorable towards
these public figures? -
Summary Total 3441 1652 1306 353
Very favorable 12% 5% 23% 7%
Somewhat favorable 14% 9% 22% 8%
6_9. [Ted Cruz] Would Lean towards 17% 12% 2204 17%
you say you are favorable
generally favorable or Lean towards 20% 17% 19% 30%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public figures? | somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% 46% 6% 24%
Total 4084 1934 1519 449
6_9a. [Ted Cruz] Would o o o o
yOU Say you are TOTAL Favorable 42% 26% 68% 32%
generally favorable or
unfavorable towards TOTAL Unfavorable 58% 74% 32% 68%
these public figures? -
Summary Total 4084 1934 1519 449
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly approve 20% 39% 5% 8%
Somewhat approve 26% 41% 10% 26%
0, 0, 0, 0,
7. Overall, do you Lean towards approve 1% 1% 0% 3%
approve or disapprove Lean towards 1% 1% 0% 204
of the way Joe Biden is disapprove
handling his job as Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 14% 21%
President? .
Strongly disapprove 32% 5% 69% 30%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 9%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
7a. Overall, do you TOTAL APPROVE 48% 81% 15% 38%
approve or dlsapprov_e TOTAL DISAPPROVE 48% 18% 84% 54%
of the way Joe Biden is
President? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly approve 15% 27% 4% 6%
Somewhat approve 16% 27% 5% 10%
8 1.[The U.S. Lean towards approve 13% 19% 5% 14%
economy] Do you Lean towards
approve or disapprove disapprove 12% 11% 10% 19%
of the way Joe Biden is . 0 0 0 0
handling the following Somewhat disapprove 8% 6% 11% 9%
issues? Strongly disapprove 30% 6% 62% 30%
Don't know 6% 4% 2% 11%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8_1a.[The U.S. TOTAL Approve 43% 72% 14% 31%
economy] Do you i . . . .
approve or disapprove TOTAL Disapprove 50% 23% 83% 58%
of the way Joe Biden is Don't know 6% 4% 2% 11%
handling the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly approve 17% 31% 4% 7%
Somewhat approve 17% 28% 5% 13%
0, 0, 0, 0,
8_2. [Employment and Lean towards approve 14% 19% 8% 15%
jobs] Do you approve or Lg?‘“ towards 10% 8% 11% 17%
disapprove of the way ISapprove
Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 13% 12%
Lo 5
the following issues Strongly disapprove 26% 5% 55% 24%
Don't know 6% 4% 3% 11%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8_2a. [Employment and TOTAL Approve 48% 78% 18% 36%
jobs] Do you approve or .
disapprove of the way TOTAL Disapprove 45% 18% 79% 53%
Joe Biden is handling Don't know 6% 4% 3% 11%
the following issues? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly approve 12% 22% 2% 3%
Somewhat approve 16% 27% 6% 10%
8_3. [International Lean towards approve 15% 21% 7% 16%
trade] Do you approve Lean towards
or disapprove of the disapprove 11% 10% 12% 14%
way Joe Biden is . 0 0 0 0
handiing the following Somewhat disapprove 8% 4% 13% 12%
issues? Strongly disapprove 26% 4% 55% 24%
Don't know 12% 11% 6% 21%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8_3a. [International TOTAL Approve 42% 71% 15% 29%
trade] Do you approve .
or disapprove of the TOTAL Disapprove 45% 18% 79% 50%
way Joe Biden is Don't know 12% 11% 6% 21%
handling the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly approve 12% 23% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 15% 26% 4% 12%
0, 0, 0, 0,
8_4. [Taxation] Do you Lean towards approve 15% 21% 7% 15%
approve or disapprove Lean towards 12% 11% 10% 18%
of the way Joe Biden is disapprove
handling the following Somewhat disapprove 9% 6% 13% 11%
i 2
ISsues: Strongly disapprove 28% 6% 58% 25%
Don't know 9% 7% 5% 16%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
0 0, 0 0,
8_4a. [Taxation] Do you TOTAL Approve 42% 70% 14% 30%
approve or disapprove TOTAL Disapprove 49% 22% 81% 54%
of the way Joe Biden is
handling the following Don't know 9% 7% 5% 16%
i - ?
Issues - Summary? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly approve 12% 21% 3% 4%
Somewhat approve 14% 24% 4% 9%
0, 0, 0, 0,
8_5. [Corruption] Do Lean towards approve 14% 22% 6% 13%
~ you approve or Lean towards 12% 11% 12% 20%
disapprove of the way disapprove
Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 12% 9%
i i ?
the following issues* Strongly disapprove 28% 6% 57% 25%
Don't know 11% 11% 5% 19%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8 5a. [Corruption] Do TOTAL Approve 40% 67% 14% 27%
you approve or i 5 . . .
disapprove of the way TOTAL Disapprove 49% 22% 81% 54%
Joe Biden is handling Don't know 11% 11% 5% 19%
the following issues? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents

Strongly approve 17% 32% 4% 7%

Somewhat approve 16% 26% 7% 15%

0, 0, 0, 0,

8_6. [The environment] Lean towards approve 16% 19% 13% 18%

.DO you approve or Lgf'i“ towards 12% 9% 13% 18%

disapprove of the way ISapprove

Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 12% 8%
Lo 5

the following issues Strongly disapprove 22% 4% 47% 20%

Don't know 8% 5% 5% 13%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

8_6a. [The TOTAL Approve 50% 7% 23% 41%

environment] Do you ) . . . .

approve or disapprove TOTAL Disapprove 42% 18% 72% 47%

of the way Joe Biden is Don't know 8% 5% 5% 13%
handling the following

issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517

Strongly approve 11% 18% 3% 8%

Somewhat approve 16% 27% 5% 10%

0, 0, 0, 0,

8_7. [Immigration] Do Lean towards approve 14% 22% 6% 14%

~ you approve or Lean towards 12% 13% 10% 17%

disapprove of the way disapprove

Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 10% 10%
i i ?

the following issues? Strongly disapprove 31% 7% 64% 29%

Don't know 8% 7% 3% 12%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

8 7a. [Immigration] Do TOTAL Approve 41% 67% 13% 32%

you approve or i . . . .

disapprove of the way TOTAL Disapprove 51% 25% 83% 56%

Joe Biden is handling Don't know 8% 7% 3% 12%
the following issues? -

Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Strongly approve 18% 34% 4% 9%
Somewhat approve 17% 28% 7% 13%
8_8. [The effqrt he is Lean towards approve 13% 17% 8% 18%
making to unify the
country] Do you Lean towards 9% 8% 9% 13%
approve or disapprove disapprove
of the way Joe Biden is | Somewhat disapprove 8% 5% 10% 10%
handling the following . 0 0 0 0
issues? Strongly disapprove 28% 4% 60% 25%
Don't know 6% 4% 3% 12%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8_8a. [The effort he is TOTAL Approve 49% 79% 18% 40%
making to unify the
country] Do you TOTAL Disapprove 45% 17% 79% 48%
approve or disapprove
of the way Joe Biden is Don't know 6% 4% 3% 12%
handling the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly approve 24% 44% 5% 11%
Somewhat approve 15% 22% 8% 15%
8 9. Lean towards approve 13% 15% 10% 17%
[Coronavirus/COVID- Lean towards
19] Do you approve or disapprove 10% % 10% 14%
disapprove of the way . 0 0 0 0
Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 9% 5% 14% 10%
the following issues? Strongly disapprove 25% 5% 50% 24%
Don't know 5% 2% 3% 9%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
8_9a. TOTAL Approve 52% 81% 23% 43%
[Coronavirus/COVID-
19] Do you approve or TOTAL Disapprove 43% 17% 75% 49%
disapprove of the way
Joe Biden is handling Don't know 5% 2% 3% 9%
the following issues? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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Strongly approve 14% 26% 3% 7%

Somewhat approve 17% 29% 6% 13%

0, 0, 0, 0,

8_10. [Racial inequality] Lean towards approve 16% 20% 10% 18%

Do you approve or Lean towards 12% 10% 13% 17%

disapprove of the way disapprove

Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 8% 4% 11% 9%
Lo 5

the following issues Strongly disapprove 24% 5% 50% 20%

Don't know 9% 6% 6% 16%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

8_10a. [Racial TOTAL Approve 47% 75% 19% 38%

inequality] Do you i o . o .

approve or disapprove TOTAL Disapprove 44% 19% 74% 46%

of the way Joe Biden is Don't know 9% 6% 6% 16%
handling the following

issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517

Strongly approve 11% 19% 3% 5%

Somewhat approve 14% 24% 4% 10%

0, 0, 0, 0,

8_11. [Gun violence] Lean towards approve 15% 21% 9% 15%

Do you approve or Lean towards 13% 13% 11% 18%

disapprove of the way disapprove

Joe Biden is handling Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 13% 11%
i i ?

the following issues? Strongly disapprove 27% 7% 55% 24%

Don't know 10% 7% 6% 17%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

8 11a. [Gun violence] TOTAL Approve 40% 65% 16% 30%

Do you approve or ) 0 . 0 .

disapprove of the way TOTAL Disapprove 50% 28% 78% 53%

Joe Blden is handlmg Don't know 10% 7% 6% 17%
the following issues? -

Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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9. Thinking about the Democratic candidate 40% 82% 4% 11%
elections in 2022, if the | Republican candidate 33% 3% 83% 17%
election for U.S. :
Congress were held Candlda.t(.a from 5% 3% 3% 15%
today, would you vote another political party
for the Democratic Will not/do not plan to
candidate or the oo 9% 3% 4% 25%
Republican candidate
in your district where Don't know 13% 8% 6% 31%
you live? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Economy generally 29% 25% 36% 28%
Unemplojyongtsantllack of 79 7% 6% 8%
War/foreign conflicts 2% 2% 3% 3%
Immigration 9% 3% 18% 8%
Terro;tstgcllt(esrronst 3% 20 4% 2%
10. In your opinion, Healthcare 13% 19% 6% 13%
what is the most .
important problem Energy issues 2% 3% 2% 0%
facing the U.S. today? Morality 4% 4% 5% 3%
Education 3% 4% 2% 3%
Crime 7% 7% 6% 7%
Environment 7% 11% 2% 5%
Other 9% 12% 6% 10%
Don't know 5% 2% 3% 7%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 40% 75% 9% 18%
I 0, 0, 0, 0,
11_1. [Healthcare] In Republican Party 27% 5% 64% 12%
your opinion, which Independents 9% 6% 8% 23%
political party has a Other 3% 3% 204 5%
better plan, policy or
approach to each of the None 8% 5% 8% 15%
ing?
following Don't know 13% 7% 9% 27%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Democratic Party 33% 65% 6% 13%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
11 2. [The US Republican Party 35% 10% 76% 22%
Economy] In your Independents 8% 7% 6% 20%
opinion, which political Other 3% 204 204 4%
party has a better plan,
policy or approach to None 9% 7% 5% 15%
ing?
each of the following~ Don't know 13% 9% 6% 26%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 33% 64% 6% 12%
i 0 0 0 0,
11_3. [Immigration] In Republican Party 34% 8% 75% 21%
your opinion, which Independents 8% 7% 6% 21%
political party has a Other 3% 206 2% 4%
better plan, policy or
approach to each of the None 9% 8% 5% 15%
ina?
following? Don't know 14% 10% 6% 27%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 34% 66% 7% 12%
Republican Party 32% 9% 71% 19%
11_4. [Taxes] In your Independents 9% 7% 6% 2206
opinion, which political
party has a better plan, Other 3% 3% 2% 1%
policy or approach to 0 0 0 0
each of the following? None 8% 6% 6% 14%
Don't know 14% 9% 8% 28%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 37% 71% 6% 16%
I 0, 0, 0, 0,
11 5. [Jobs and Republican Party 33% 7% 75% 21%
employment] In your Independents 7% 6% 5% 20%
opinion, which political Other 3% 3% 204 3%
party has a better plan,
policy or approach to None 7% 5% 5% 14%
ing?
each of the following~ Don't know 13% 8% 7% 5%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS
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Democratic Party 38% 2% 8% 17%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
11_6. [Education] In Republican Party 28% 5% 66% 12%
your opinion, which Independents 9% 7% 7% 22%
political party has a Other 3% 204 3% 5%
better plan, policy or
approach to each of the None 9% 5% 7% 15%
ing?
following? Don't know 14% 9% 10% 28%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 41% 74% 12% 19%
i 0 0 0 0,
11 7. [The Republican Party 23% 4% 57% 8%
environment] In your Independents 9% 7% 8% 23%
opinion, which political Other 1% 3% 3% 5%
party has a better plan,
policy or approach to None 9% 5% 10% 17%
ina?
each of the following Don't know 14% 8% 10% 28%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 41% 76% 10% 20%
i 0 0 0 0,
11_8. [COVID- Republican Party 26% 4% 61% 12%
19/coronavirus] In your Independents 8% 6% 7% 18%
opinion, which political Other 3% 306 204 4%
party has a better plan,
policy or approach to None 9% 4% 9% 17%
ing?
each of the following? Don't know 14% 7% 11% 29%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Democratic Party 36% 66% 9% 16%
Republican Party 27% 7% 62% 13%
11_9. [Abortion] In your Independents 8% 7% 7% 20%
opinion, which political
party has a better plan, Other 3% 2% 2% 3%
policy or approach to None 10% 7% 9% 18%
each of the following?
Don't know 16% 10% 11% 30%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS
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Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Donald Trump 54% 0% 54% 0%
Ron DeSantis 11% 0% 11% 0%
Greg Abbott 2% 0% 2% 0%
Mike Pence 8% 0% 8% 0%
12. Thinking about the Nikki Haley 4% 0% 4% 0%
presidential election in -
2024, who would you Mike Pompeo 1% 0% 1% 0%
support as the Ted Cruz 3% 0% 3% 0%
Republican nominee for
president? Josh Haney 1% 0% 1% 0%
Chris Christie 2% 0% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio 2% 0% 2% 0%
Not sure 14% 0% 14% 0%
Total 1592 0 1592 0
Very concerned 39% 52% 26% 34%
Somewhat concerned 34% 36% 32% 37%
13. How concerned are
the spread of Not at all concerned 10% 3% 19% 10%
coronavirus/COVID-19?
Don't know 3% 1% 1% 4%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Total Concerned 73% 88% 58% 71%
13a. How concerned
are you personally Total Not Concerned 24% 11% 41% 24%
about the spread of
coronavirus/COVID-19? Don't Know 3% 1% 1% 4%
- Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 37% 40% 38% 27%
14_1. [Abortion] How Somewhat angry 26% 28% 25% 27%
angry would you feel if
the U.S. government Not very angry 16% 17% 17% 16%
acts in opposition to Not at all angry 9% 7% 10% 10%
your views on the
fo”owing issues? Not sure 13% 9% 10% 21%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517

Contact: Chris Jackson
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS @

21


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
14_1a. [Abortion] How Total Angry 62% 68% 63% 54%
angry would you feel if
the U.S. government Total Not Angry 25% 24% 27% 26%
acts in opposition to . . . .
your views on the Not sure 13% 9% 10% 21%
following issues? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
. Very angry 30% 37% 25% 23%
14 2. [Climate change]
How angry would you Somewhat angry 27% 31% 26% 25%
feel if the U.S. Not very angry 20% 17% 23% 21%
government acts in
views on the following Not sure 12% 7% 11% 21%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_2a. [Climate Total Angry 58% 68% 52% 47%
change] How angry
would you feel if the Total Not Angry 31% 26% 38% 32%
U.S. government acts
in opposition to your Not sure 12% 7% 11% 21%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 32% 24% 45% 27%
14 3. [Immigration] ) . ) )
How angry would you Somewhat angry 32% 38% 28% 27%
feel if the U.S. Not very angry 18% 22% 13% 22%
government acts in
views on the following Not sure 11% 8% 8% 18%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_3a. [Immigration] Total Angry 64% 62% 73% 53%
How angry would you
feel if the U.S. Total Not Angry 26% 30% 19% 29%
government acts in
opposition to your Not sure 11% 8% 8% 18%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS a

22


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
] Very angry 23% 23% 27% 19%
14_4.[Job creation] ) N ) N
How angry would you Somewhat angry 34% 37% 35% 29%
feel if the U.S. Not very angry 21% 23% 21% 22%
government acts in
opposition to your Not at a” angry 9% 9% 9% 10%
views on the following Not sure 12% 8% 8% 20%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_4a. [Job creation] Total Angry 57% 60% 62% 48%
How angry would you
feel if the U.S. Total Not Angry 31% 32% 30% 32%
government acts in
opposition to your Not sure 12% 8% 8% 20%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 31% 28% 41% 22%
14 5. [Police reform] S S 5 ;
How angry would you Somewhat angry 31% 35% 28% 29%
feel if the U.S. Not very angry 18% 20% 16% 18%
government acts in
opposition to your Not at a” angl’y 8% 9% 7% 9%
views on the following Not sure 11% 8% 8% 2204
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_5a. [Police reform] Total Angry 62% 63% 69% 51%
How angry would you
feel if the U.S. Total Not Angry 26% 29% 24% 27%
government acts in
opposition to your Not sure 11% 8% 8% 22%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 36% 43% 34% 27%
14_6. [COVID-19] How Somewhat angry 29% 29% 30% 28%
angry would you feel if
the U.S. government Not very angry 17% 16% 18% 18%
acts in opposition to Not at all angry 8% 7% 9% 8%
your views on the
fo”owing issues? Not sure 10% 5% 8% 18%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

GAME CHANGERS a

23


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
14_6a. [COVID-19] Total Angry 65% 72% 65% 55%
How angry would you
feel if the U.S. Total Not Angry 25% 24% 27% 27%
government acts in
opposition to your Not sure 10% 5% 8% 18%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 30% 36% 29% 21%
14 7. [Healthcare
reform] How angry Somewhat angry 34% 35% 34% 33%
would you feel if the Not very angry 17% 15% 20% 20%
U.S. government acts
views on the following Not sure 11% 6% 9% 18%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_7a. [Healthcare Total Angry 64% 71% 63% 54%
reform] How angry
would you feel if the Total Not Angry 25% 22% 28% 28%
U.S. government acts
in opposition to your Not sure 11% 6% 9% 18%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 31% 28% 39% 26%
14_8. [Taxation] How Somewhat angry 34% 37% 33% 30%
angry would you feel if
acts in opposition to Not at all angry 7% 8% 6% 7%
your views on the
fo”owing issues? Not sure 11% 7% 8% 17%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_8a. [Taxation] How Total Angry 65% 65% 72% 56%
angry would you feel if
the U.S. government Total Not Angry 24% 28% 20% 27%
acts in opposition to . . . .
your views on the Not sure 11% 7% 8% 17%
following issues? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517

Contact: Chris Jackson
Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com
Tel: +1 202 420-2025
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Very angry 39% 43% 42% 28%
14_9. [Guns] How Somewhat angry 27% 28% 27% 29%
angry would you feel if
acts in opposition to Not at all angry 8% 7% 9% 9%
your views on the
fo”owing issues? Not sure 10% 6% 7% 19%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_9a. [Guns] How Total Angry 67% 71% 69% 56%
angry would you feel if
the U.S. government Total Not Angry 24% 23% 24% 25%
acts in opposition to
your views on the Not sure 10% 6% 7% 19%
ing i 2.
fo"o"s":‘r?] :ﬁ;t’;s ' Total 4407 2048 1502 517
~14_10. [Election Very angry 38% 39% 44% 27%
integrity (protecting
elections from voter Somewhat angry 25% 271% 26% 25%
fraud)] How angry Not very angry 15% 15% 13% 16%
would you feel if the
US government acts NO'[ at a” angl’y 10% 10% 9% 12%
in opposition to your Not sure 12% 8% 8% 21%
views on the following
issues? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_10a. [Election Total Angry 63% 66% 70% 52%
integrity (protecting
elections from voter
fraud)] How angry Total Not Angry 25% 25% 22% 28%
would you feel if the
U.S. government acts Not sure 12% 8% 8% 21%
in opposition to your
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_11. [Voter rights Very angry 35% 42% 34% 24%
(making sure that every Somewhat angry 25% 25% 27% 26%
citizen can vote)] How
the U.S. government Not at all angry 12% 11% 13% 12%
acts in opposition to
your views on the Not sure 10% 6% 9% 16%
following issues? Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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14 11la. [Voter rights
(maEing sm[J\r/e thatlgvery Total Angry 61% 67% 61% 50%
citizen can vote)] How
angry would you feel if Total Not Angry 29% 27% 30% 34%
the U.S. government
acts in opposition to Not sure 10% 6% 9% 16%
your views on the
following issues? - Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Summary
Very angry 34% 40% 30% 24%
14 12. [Racial
inequality] How angry Somewhat angry 29% 32% 28% 29%
would you feel if the Not very angry 18% 15% 22% 19%
U.S. government acts
in Opposition to your Not at a” angl’y 8% 7% 10% 9%
views on the following Not sure 11% 6% 11% 19%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_12a. [Racial Total Angry 63% 72% 57% 53%
inequality] How angry
would you feel if the Total Not Angry 26% 22% 32% 28%
U.S. government acts
in opposition to your Not sure 11% 6% 11% 19%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very angry 29% 33% 27% 21%
14 _13. [Income
inequality] How angry Somewhat angry 32% 37% 31% 27%
would you feel if the Not very angry 19% 18% 21% 20%
U.S. government acts
views on the following Not sure 11% 6% 10% 21%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_13a. [Income Total Angry 61% 69% 58% 48%
inequality] How angry
would you feel if the Total Not Angry 28% 24% 32% 31%
U.S. government acts
in opposition to your Not sure 11% 6% 10% 21%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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Very angry 27% 27% 29% 19%
14 14. [Public
Education] How angry Somewhat angry 33% 36% 32% 31%
would you feel if the Not very angry 20% 21% 20% 23%
U.S. government acts
views on the following Not sure 11% 6% 9% 20%
issues?
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
14_14a. [Public Total Angry 60% 64% 62% 51%
Education] How angry
would you feel if the Total Not Angry 29% 30% 29% 30%
U.S. government acts
in opposition to your Not sure 11% 6% 9% 20%
views on the following
issues? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly agree 44% 39% 56% 39%
Somewhat agree 29% 34% 27% 24%
15 1. [Inflation is a very .
big concern for me] To Ne'ﬂ:fr agree nor 16% 17% 10% 24%
isagree
what extent do you
agree or disagree with Somewhat disagree 4% 5% 4% 4%
the following )
statements? Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 7%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
0 0, 0 0,
15_1a. [Inflation is a Total Agree 73% 73% 82% 63%
very big concern for Neither 16% 17% 10% 24%
me] To what extent do Total Disagree 7% 7% 6% 7%
you agree or disagree
with the following Not Sure 4% 2% 2% 7%
? -
statements? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly agree 47% 64% 31% 39%
. Somewhat agree 22% 20% 27% 22%
15 2. [The wealthiest g i i > i
Amerlcans should pay Nelthgr agree nor 15% 9% 20% 19%
higher tax rates] To disagree
what extent do you .
agree or disagree with Somewhat disagree 6% 3% 10% 6%
the following Strongly disagree 6% 2% 10% 5%
5
statements: Not sure 4% 2% 3% 8%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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. Total Agree 69% 84% 57% 61%
15_2a. [The wealthiest -
higher tax rates] To Total Disagree 12% 5% 20% 11%
what extent do you
agree or disagree with Not Sure 4% 2% 3% 8%
the following
statements? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very favorable 8% 11% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 26% 12% 8%
16_1. [The U.S House
— ) Lean towards
of Representatives] favorable 26% 30% 21% 27%
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 25% 20% 27% 32%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 14% 13%
institutions?
Very unfavorable 13% 5% 19% 16%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
16_1a. [The U.S House Total Favorable 52% 66% 40% 39%
of Representatives]
Would you say you are
generally favorable or Total Unfavorable 48% 34% 60% 61%
unfavorable towards
these public
Very favorable 7% 9% 5% 1%
Somewhat favorable 15% 20% 13% 8%
16_2.[The U.S.
— Lean towards
Senate] Would you say favor:\al\é)le 26% 29% 24% 25%
you are generally
favorable or Lean towards 27% 24% 29% 31%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public Somewhat unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 12%
institutions?
Very unfavorable 13% 8% 14% 19%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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16 _2a.[The U.S.
Senate] Would you say Total Favorable 48% 57% 42% 37%
you are generally
favorable or Total Unfavorable 52% 43% 58% 63%
unfavorable towards
o t_hese public Total 4407 2048 1592 517
institutions? - Summary
Very favorable 10% 10% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 22% 12%
16_3.[The U.S.
— Lean towards
Supreme Court] Would favorable 28% 26% 31% 31%
you say you are
generally favorable or Lean towards 23% 23% 20% 27%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11%
institutions?
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 6% 12%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
16 3a.[The U.S.
Supreme Court] Would Total Favorable 57% 55% 66% 50%
you say you are
generally favorable or Total Unfavorable 43% 45% 34% 50%
unfavorable towards
___ these public Total 4407 2048 1592 517
institutions? - Summary
Very favorable 9% 10% 10% 5%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 20% 11%
16_4. [Your State
= Lean towards
Legislature] Would you favo r;’\él e 28% 30% 27% 28%
say you are generally
favorable or Lean towards 21% 19% 20% 30%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 10% 12%
institutions?
Very unfavorable 12% 9% 13% 15%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
16_4a. [Your State
Legislature] Would you Total Favorable 57% 63% 57% 44%
say you are generally
favorable or Total Unfavorable 43% 37% 43% 56%
unfavorable towards
these public Total 4407 2048 1592 517

institutions? - Summary
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Very favorable 9% 11% 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 25% 15% 10%
16_5. [The Federal
— Lean towards o o o o
Reserve] Would you favorable 34% 37% 31% 32%
say you are generally
favorable or Lean towards 22% 18% 24% 29%
unfavorable towards unfavorable
these public Somewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 11% 9%
institutions?
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 12% 13%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
16_5a. [The Federal
Re_servé] Would you Total Favorable 61% 73% 53% 49%
say you are generally
favorable or Total Unfavorable 39% 27% 47% 51%
unfavorable towards
_these public Total 4407 2048 1592 517
institutions? - Summary
Much more favorable 7% 9% 4% 5%
17_1.[The U.S House Somewhat more o o o o
of Representatives] favorable 15% 21% 10% 9%
Compared to this time . 0 0 0 0
six months ago, is your No different 52% 52% 46% 60%
opinion of the following Somewhat less 16% 13% 219% 14%
public institutions more favorable
or less favorable? Much less favorable 11% 5% 19% 13%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
17_1a. [The U.S House Total Favorable 21% 30% 14% 13%
of Representatives]
Compared to this time No Different 52% 52% 46% 60%
six months ago, is your
opinion of the following
pub"c institutions more Total Unfavorable 27% 18% 40% 27%
or less favorable? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410 Contact: Chris Jackson
Washington DC 20006 Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs, Ipsos
+1 202 463-7300 Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com GAME CHANGERS

Tel: +1 202 420-2025
30


mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

PUBLIC POLL FINDINGS AND METHODOLOGY

RespoArLIdents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Much more favorable 6% 9% 4% 3%
17_2.[The U.S. Somewhat more 14% 17% 11% 9%
Senate] Compared to favorable
this time six months .
0, 0, 0, 0,
ago, is your opinion of No different 52% 50% 50% 59%
~ the following public Somewhat less 17% 16% 219% 16%
institutions more or less favorable
favorable? Much less favorable 11% 8% 14% 13%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
17_2a. [The U.S. Total Favorable 20% 26% 15% 12%
Senate] Compared to
this time six months No Different 52% 50% 50% 59%
ago, is your opinion of
the following public Total Unfavorable 28% 24% 35% 29%
institutions more or less
favorable? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Much more favorable 7% 9% 7% 5%
17_3.[The U.S. Somewhat more 15% 16% 16% 11%
Supreme Court] favorable
Compared to this time . 0 0 0 0
six months ago, is your No different 51% 44% 54% 60%
opinion of the following Somewhat less 16% 17% 15% 14%
public institutions more favorable
or less favorable? Much less favorable 11% 14% 7% 11%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
17_3a.[The U.S. Total Favorable 23% 25% 24% 16%
Supreme Court]
Compared to this time No Different 51% 44% 54% 60%
six months ago, is your
opinion of the following
public institutions more Total Unfavorable 26% 31% 22% 24%
or less favorable? -
Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Much more favorable 7% 9% 6% 4%
1_7_4. [Your State Somewhat more 15% 19% 15% 9%
Legislature] Compared favorable
to this time six months .
ago, is your opinion of No different 55% 52% 52% 63%
~ the following public Somewhat less 13% 1206 15% 13%
institutions more or less favorable
favorable? Much less favorable 10% 7% 11% 11%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
17_4a. [Your State Total Favorable 22% 28% 21% 13%
Legislature] Compared -
ago, is your opinion of | Tota| Unfavorable 23% 19% 27% 24%
the following public
institutions more or less Total 4407 2048 1592 517
favorable? - Summary"
Much more favorable 6% 9% 4% 4%
17_5. [The Federal Somewhat more 14% 19% 11% 9%
Reserve] Compared to favorable
this time six months :
0, 0, 0, 0,
ago, is your opinion of No different 60% 60% 57% 67%
- the f0||0W|ng pUbllC Somewhat less 12% 9% 17% 11%
institutions more or less favorable
favorable? Much less favorable 7% 3% 11% 8%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
17_5a. [The Federal Total Favorable 20% 28% 15% 14%
Reserve] Compared to
this time six months No Different 60% 60% 57% 67%
ago, is your opinion of
the following public Total Unfavorable 19% 12% 28% 19%
institutions more or less
favorable? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
The U.S. Congress is
completely 27% 18% 36% 34%
dysfunctional
The U.S. Congress is
mostly dygfunctlonal, 40% 43% 38% 35%
but occasionally can
get things done
18. Which of the
following is closer to The U.S. Congress
your opinion? P
mostly works as it is 24% 28% 20% 21%
supposed to, but
occasionally is a mess
The U.S. Congress
works just like it is 9% 11% 6% 10%
supposed to
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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Respc?rildents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Abortions would
becgmteeg'esﬂzltég the 16% 18% 15% 17%
immediately
Abortions would
become mostly illegally
in the United States, o o o o
19. To the best of your | with some exceptions 28% 21% 33% 23%
knowledge, which of for rape, incest, and
the following would health of the mother
happen if the Supreme i
Court overturned Roe Laws governing
v. Wade? abortion would be
made at the state level,
allowing for it to remain 32% 36% 33% 25%
legal in some states
and become illegal in
others
Don't know 24% 19% 19% 35%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Abortlo_n should be 12% 8% 19% 11%
illegal in all cases
_ abortion should be 25% 16% 39% 22%
20. When you think tiegal In most cases
about abortion, which of Abortion should be
the following is closest legal in most cases 26% 32% 21% 22%
to your personal
opinion? Abortion should be o 0 0 0
legal in all cases 23% 34% 10% 22%
Unsure 14% 9% 12% 23%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
21. Regardless of your | Federal Government 38% 50% 29% 28%
opinion about abortion, Each State
do you think the federal Government 34% 28% 46% 28%
government should
decide whether Unsure 28% 22% 24% 44%
abortion should be legal
or not, or should each Total 4407 2048 1592 517

state government
decide?
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RespoAr|1Idents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Abortion laws should
be made at the state 12% 9% 18% 8%
level by state
legislators
Abortion laws should
be made at the state 219 18% 2704 18%
level by voter
referendum
22. And which of the Abortion laws should
below is closest to your be made at the 15% 19% 12% 12%
view about where national level by
abortion laws should be Congress
in thi ?
made in this country Abortion laws should
be made by the U.S.
Supreme Court 28% 36% 22% 25%
declaring a nationwide
constitutional right
Don't know 24% 18% 21% 37%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Not At All1 18% 9% 28% 18%
2 3% 2% 5% 3%
3 5% 4% 7% 4%
23_1. [Angry] How 4 6% 5% 6% 6%
would you feel if the 5 15% 1206 14% 2306
Supreme Court
overturned Roe vs. 6 8% 8% 9% 8%
Wade, the decision that
1 0, 0, 0, 0,
legalized abortion ’ % % 6% 8%
throughout the U.S.? 8 8% 9% 7% 6%
9 6% 8% 4% 3%
Extremely10 24% 35% 15% 21%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
Not At All1 20% 11% 28% 20%
2 4% 3% 5% 4%
_ 3 5% 5% 7% 6%
23_2. [Afraid] How 4 6% 6% 6% 7%
would you feel if the . . . .
Supreme Court 5 16% 14% 16% 22%
overturned Roe vs. 6 10% 10% 10% 8%
Walde, }hegectzjisict)_n that 7 7% 9% 6% 7%
egalized abortion
throughout the U.S.? 8 8% 10% 7% 6%
9 5% 8% 4% 3%
Extremely10 18% 26% 11% 16%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Not At All1 31% 40% 20% 31%
2 5% 6% 4% 5%
_ 3 6% 6% 7% 6%
23 3. [Reheved]_ How 4 5% 50 506 8%
would you feel if the . . . .
Supreme Court 5 17% 13% 17% 22%
overturned Roe vs. 6 8% 7% 10% 7%
Walde, }-hege%iSi?-n that 7 6% 6% 6% 5%
egalized abortion
throughout the U.S.? 8 6% 6% 8% 7%
9 4% 4% 5% 1%
Extremely10 12% 8% 18% 8%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Not At All1 32% 41% 20% 30%
2 5% 5% 4% 5%
o 3 5% 6% 5% 6%
23 4. [Satlsfled] How 4 6% 50 7% 8%
would you feel if the . . . .
Supreme Court 5 16% 12% 16% 21%
overturned Roe vs. 6 8% 7% 9% 9%
Walde, ':_hegecgisi(t)_n that 7 5% 5% 6% 6%
egalized abortion
throughout the U.S.? 8 o% 5% 6% o%
9 5% 4% 6% 4%
Extremely10 12% 9% 19% 8%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
A lot 39% 34% 50% 31%
24_1. [White] How Some 26% 29% 26% 25%
much, if anything, do -
common with Nothing 10% 13% 5% 12%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 7% 5% 5% 14%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
A lot 18% 22% 13% 17%
24_2. [Black] How Some 27% 29% 28% 25%
much, if anything, do -
common W'_th . Nothing 19% 15% 23% 20%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 9% 5% 7% 15%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Alot 16% 20% 14% 15%
24_3. [Hispanic] How Some 26% 28% 28% 19%
much, if anything, do -
common with Nothing 20% 18% 22% 23%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 10% 7% 8% 17%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Alot 11% 12% 10% 9%
24_4. [Asian] How Some 24% 27% 26% 18%
much, if anything, do -
common W'_th . Nothing 25% 23% 25% 28%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 11% 8% 10% 19%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
A lot 20% 39% 4% 5%
24_5. [Democrats] How Some 24% 34% 14% 19%
much, if anything, do -
common with Nothing 23% 6% 43% 21%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 9% 3% 7% 24%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
A lot 18% 6% 40% 5%
24_6. [Republicans] Some 21% 13% 34% 19%
How much, if anything, -
in common with Nothing 27% 46% 4% 24%
Americans who identify
as... Not sure 9% 6% 4% 23%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
A lot 15% 12% 24% 9%
24_7. [Evangelical Some 18% 15% 23% 14%
Christian] How much, if -
you have In common Nothing 31% 40% 20% 31%
with Americans who
identify as... Not sure 12% 9% 9% 21%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Alot 13% 18% 9% 13%
24_8. [Agnostic/Non- Some 20% 23% 17% 17%
religious] How much, if -
anything, do you think A little 25% 23% 28% 23%
you have in common Nothing 30% 27% 36% 27%
with Americans who
identify as... Not sure 12% 9% 11% 20%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
In the last month 66% 63% 76% 59%
In the last six months 8% 10% 7% 8%
25_1. [White] When In the last year 7% 9% 5% 5%
was the last time you A year ago or more 7% 8% 5% 9%
shared a meal with
someone who is... Never 5% 5% 2% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 5% 15%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
In the last month 32% 35% 28% 35%
In the last six months 17% 18% 17% 14%
25_2. [Black] When In the last year 12% 13% 12% 11%
was the last time you A year ago or more 19% 20% 22% 15%
shared a meal with
someone who is... Never 8% 6% 10% 7%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 19%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents

In the last month 32% 36% 31% 28%

In the last six months 15% 16% 16% 14%

25 3. [Hispanic] When In the last year 11% 12% 11% 8%

was the last time you [ vo o 206 or more 17% 17% 18% 16%

shared a meal with

someone who is... Never 12% 10% 12% 13%

Not sure 13% 10% 11% 20%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

In the last month 19% 21% 17% 17%

In the last six months 14% 16% 15% 10%

25 4. [Asian] When In the last year 13% 13% 12% 14%

was the last time you [ 5 v oo 250 or more 20% 20% 22% 19%

shared a meal with

someone who is... Never 18% 17% 18% 16%

Not sure 16% 13% 15% 24%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

In the last month 44% 61% 33% 29%

In the last six months 12% 11% 16% 9%

25_5. [Democrats] In the last year 7% 7% 8% 7%

When was the last t"!‘e A year ago or more 8% 5% 11% 7%
you shared a meal with

someone who is... Never 9% 4% 11% 11%

Not sure 20% 13% 21% 37%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517

In the last month 38% 26% 62% 26%

In the last six months 12% 15% 10% 10%

25 6. [Republicans] In the last year 8% 12% 6% 6%

When was the last t"T‘e A year ago or more 9% 13% 5% 9%
you shared a meal with

someone who is... Never 12% 16% 5% 13%

Not sure 20% 19% 12% 36%

Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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RespoAr|1|dents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
In the last month 24% 20% 34% 19%
In the last six months 11% 12% 11% 9%
25_7. [Evangelical o o o o
Christian] When was In the last year 8% 9% 9% 8%
the last time you shared A year ago or more 12% 14% 10% 12%
a mea'w"r]'ghi comeene Never 18% 21% 13% 15%
Not sure 27% 24% 24% 38%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
In the last month 25% 29% 24% 24%
In the last six months 11% 12% 12% 8%
25_8. [Agnostic/Non- In the last year 9% 10% 9% 7%
religious] When was the
last time you shared a A year ago or more 10% 10% 11% 8%
meal mﬁg Someone Never 16% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure 28% 25% 28% 38%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Very confident 9% 12% 7% 8%
26. How confidentare | somewhat confident 14% 17% 13% 13%
you, if at all, that - -
Americans will A little confident 24% 25% 24% 23%
_ reconcile our Not at all confident 43% 41% 48% 40%
differences in the next
five years‘? Not sure 10% 6% 8% 17%
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
26a. How confident are Total Confident 32% 37% 30% 30%
you, if at all, that ] . . . .
Americans will Total Not Confident 58% 58% 62% 52%
__reconcile our Not Sure 10% 6% 8% 17%
differences in the next
five years? - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
Strongly agree 16% 18% 17% 8%
27 _1. [People with ) ) ; )
opposing political views Somewhat agree 29% 33% 30% 22%
don't share my values] | somewhat disagree 28% 28% 29% 29%
Please indicate how :
much you agree or Strongly disagree 12% 11% 13% 14%
disagree with the Not sure 15% 10% 11% 27%
following
Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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All .
Respondents Democrats | Republicans | Independents
27_1a. [People with Total Agree 45% 51% 47% 30%
opposing political views
don't share my values] Total Disagree 40% 39% 42% 43%
Please indicate how
much you agree or Not sure 15% 10% 11% 27%
disagree with the
fo||owing - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
27 2. [People from Strongly agree 9% 10% 9% 6%
different racial or Somewhat agree 21% 22% 22% 15%
religious backgrounds -
don't share my values] Somewhat disagree 32% 32% 35% 30%
Please indicate how Strongly disagree 26% 27% 25% 26%
much you agree or
disagree with the Not sure 12% 9% 10% 23%
following Total 4407 2048 1592 517
27_2a. [People from Total Agree 30% 33% 31% 22%
different racial or
religious backgrounds Total Disagree 58% 58% 60% 56%
don't share my values]
Please indicate how
much you agree or Not sure 12% 9% 10% 23%
disagree with the
following - Summary Total 4407 2048 1592 517
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About the Study

These are some of the findings of an Ipsos poll conducted between December 13-17, 2021, on behalf of
Thomson Reuters. For this survey, a sample of 4,407 adults age 18+ from the continental U.S., Alaska,
and Hawaii was interviewed online in English. The sample includes 2,048 Democrats, 1,592 Republicans,
and 517 independents.

The sample was randomly drawn from Ipsos’ online panel, partner online panel sources, and “river”
sampling and does not rely on a population frame in the traditional sense. Ipsos uses fixed sample
targets, unique to each study, in drawing a sample. After a sample has been obtained from the Ipsos
panel, Ipsos calibrates respondent characteristics to be representative of the U.S. Population using
standard procedures such as raking-ratio adjustments. The source of these population targets is U.S.
Census 2018 American Community Survey data. The sample drawn for this study reflects fixed sample
targets on demographics. Posthoc weights were made to the population characteristics on gender, age,
race/ethnicity, region, and education.

Statistical margins of error are not applicable to online non-probability polls. All sample surveys and polls
may be subject to other sources of error, including but not limited to coverage error and measurement
error. Where figures do not sum to 100, this is due to the effects of rounding. The precision of Ipsos
online polls is measured using a credibility interval. In this case, the poll has a credibility interval of plus or
minus 1.8 percentage points for all respondents. Ipsos calculates a design effect (DEFF) for each study
based on the variation of the weights, following the formula of Kish (1965). This study had a credibility
interval adjusted for design effect of the following (n=4,407, DEFF=1.5, adjusted Confidence Interval=+/-
3.3 percentage points).

The poll also has a credibility interval of plus or minus 2.7 percentage points for Democrats, plus or minus
3.0 percentage points for Republicans, and plus or minus 5.3 percentage points for independents.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Lohr

Director, US

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is the world’s third largest Insights and Analytics company, present in 90 markets and employing
more than 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. We serve more than 5000 clients
across the world with 75 business solutions.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is
part of the SBF 120 and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS: F.P. www.ipsos.com
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